
D ane C t C oun :y t on rac tC over Sh t ee 
Dept./Division Public Works - Solid Waste Division Contract# 133.:-Zl-r Admln wlll assign 

Vendor Name R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Addendum D Yes IZI No 

Vendor MUNIS # 6586 Type o f  Contract 

[ZJ POS 
Brief Contract Award of RFB 317040 for Phase 9, Cell 2 Liner I I Grant 

Title/Description and Stage 4 Final Cap Construction. D County Lessee 
- D County Lessor 

Contract Term November 9, 2018 I I Intergovernmental 
Purchase of Property 

Total Contract $ 3,229,669.64 D Property Sale 
Amount I I Other 

0 $10,000 or under- Best Judgment (1 quote required) 
D Between $10,000 - $35,000 ($0 - $25,000 Public Works) (3 quotes required) 

Purchasing [ZJ Over $35,000 ($25,000 Public Works) (Formal RFB/RFP required) ::.. j RFB/RFP # 1317040 
Authority D Bid Waiver - $35,000 or under ($25,000 or under Public Works) 

D Bid Waiver - Over $35,000 (NIA to Public Works) 
D NIA - Grants, Leases, Intergovernmental, Property Purchase/Sale, Other

MUNIS Req. Org Code SWRODFLD Obj Code 58681 Amount $ 2,307,934.10 
Req # 1014 Org Code SWRODFLD Obj Code 58082 Amount $921,735.54 
Year 2018 Org Code Obj Code Amount $ 

A resolution Is required if the contract exceeds $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works). 
A copy o f  the Resolution must be attached to the contract coversheet. 

Resolution D Contract does not exceed $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works) - a resolution is not required. 

[ZJ Contract exceeds $100,000 ($40,000 Public Works) - resolution required. 
D A copy of the Resolution is attached to the contract coversheet. 

Domestic Partner Does Domestic Partner Equal Benefits Requirement Apply? [ZJ Yes D 
Contract Review/A rovals 

Date In 

Corporation Counsel 
Risi< Management 
County Executive 

Dane County Dept. Contact Info 
Name John Welch · -

Phone# 608.516.4154 
Email Welch@.countyofdane.com 

Address 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, WI 53713 

Date Out Comments 

Name 
Phone# 

Email 

Address 

Vendor Contact Info 
Brian Steinke 
608.255.9223 
BSteinke@rghuston.com 
2561 Coffeytown Road 
Cottage Grove, WI 53527 

Res# 
Year 

No 

427 

2017 

r 
l 



Certification: 
The,attached contract Is a: 

Dane County Contract without any modifications. 

Dane County Contract with modifications. D 
The modifications have been reviewed by: 

D Non-standard contract. 

Contract Coversheet Signatures 
Department Approval of Contract 

Dept. Head/ 
Authorized 
Designee 

Directot· of 
Administration 

Corporation 
Counsel 

Contracts Exceeding $100,000 
Major Contracts Review- DCO Sect. 25.12(3) 

.' 
\ .  

Rev. 11/2017 

Date 

Date 

Date 














	Cover Page
	Res 427

