1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533
Public Works Engineering Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee (I::):T: (1);/08/19
| PROJECT | Phase 9, Cell 2 Liner and Stage 4 Final Cap Construction
| ADDRESS | 7102 US Highway 12&18, Madison, W1 53718
b  PURCHASE ORDER# | 20181088-00
" | BID/PROPOSAL# | 317040
| CONTRACTOR R.G. Huston
DESCRIPTION:
& b REF_ERENCE_#' Proposed Change Order No. 13
2 | REQUESTEDBY | Owner
3 | PROPOSED CHANGE | Repair Southeast Flume

T SRR s

REASON FOR CHANGE

5 | TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT

deS|gn changes for the a

Aditional Work outside of Contract. Required equipment, labor, and

ron and inlet.

$7,597.00

**Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor**

The original Contract amount was: $3,229,669.64
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $3,616,570.34
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $6,846,239.98
g‘gea%);l:;atc;f?mount will be increased by this Change Order in $7.597.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $6,853,836.98
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this
Change Order therefore is:

August 8, 2019

Signature Approvals:

Contractor Pub_li‘c_ Works, Highway, & Transportation
W Architect/Engineer (A/E) Controller
Public Works & Transbortation Comniittee Accounting
RES. # ACT
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Controller Department A/E PWHT

H:\Shared\Solid Waste Division\Ali Rathsack\01 - Solid Waste Projects\317040 - Phase 9, Cell 2 and Stage 4 Construction\10 - Proposed Change Orders\RFB 317040 - Change Order No.

11.docx



